
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 24 MAY 2011

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(BE11/0064) Program : Internal Product

Senator Cash asked:

(a) Does the department have in-house counsel? (b) If so, how many positions are there? (c) Are these full time or part time? (d) How many are filled?

Answer:

(a) Yes
(b) One
(c) Full time
(d) One

